

E-mail: suratgarh-ccbf@nic.in

भारत सरकार

Telefax: 01509-268091

Dated the 29th March, 2022

Government of India मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्रालय Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying पशुपालन और डेयरी विभाग

Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

केन्द्रीय पशु प्रजनन प्रक्षेत्र, सूरतगढ—335 804 (राजस्थान) CENTRAL CATTLE BREEDING FARM SURATGARH - 335 804 (Rajasthan)

File No. No. 7-4/2022/CFS/ 159-51

То

Shri M Sandeep 10-3-7, 1st Floor, Rafee Complex, Beside Max Showroom, Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad (Telangana) - 500028

Sub: Application under Right to Information Act. 2005-Furnishing of information regarding.

Sir,

I am to refer to your online RTI application bearing registration Number CCBFS/R/T/22/00002 dated 10.03.2022 received in this office on 14.03.2022 by transfer from Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries vide registration Number DOAHD/R/E/22/00051/1 dated 10.03.2022 for providing information. In this connection, it is stated that this office is a subordinate office under the Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying and the reply of your application in respect of this office is furnished as under:-

Information sought	Reply
Furnish the details of Central Govt Employees all over	India working under your department/autonomous bodies if any
1. Sanctioned Strength.	81 Nos.
2. Actual Strength.	59 Nos.
3. Vacancies.	22 Nos.
To till date of March 2022.	

If, you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of letter to Shri Deepak Sethi, Under Secretary (C&DD) and the First Appellate Authority, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Room No. 491, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi-110001.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr.V.K.Patil) Joint Commissioner

Copy for information & n.a. to:-

- 1. Shri Deepak Sethi, Under Secretary (C&DD) and First Appellate Authority, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Room No. 491, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi-110001.
- NIC, Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi with the request to kindly upload the RTI application and its reply on the website of D/o Animal Husbandry and Dairying. As the office of the Director, Central Cattle Breeding Farm, Suratgarh doesn't have its own website.

gue

(Dr.V.K.Patil) Joint Commissioner Joint Commissioner Central Cattle Breeding Fan SURATGARH (Rajashar